other variables held constant, on the Company’s profit before tax (through impact on floating rate
borrowings). There is no direct impact on Company’s equity. This analysis excludes the impact of movement
in market variables on the carrying values of provisions and on non-financial assets and liabilities of the
Company. Further, interest rate sensitivity does not have an asymmetric impact on the Company’s result.

40.2.3 Currency risk

 Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. As of reporting date, the Company is not exposed to currency
risk, since the Company do not have any assets and liabilities in foreign currency.

40.2.4 Other price risk

 Other price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices such as equity price risk. Equity price risk is the risk arising from
uncertainties about future values of investments securities. As at reporting date, the Company is not
exposed to equity price risk, as disclosed in (note 15).

(Increase) /
 decrease in
 basis points

Effect on
profit before

 tax

  2022  +10%  (1,132,353)
   +10%  1,132,353

  2021  +10%  (679,819)
   +10%  679,819

(Rupees in
 '000)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Javedan Corporation Limited

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

40.3 Credit risk

40.3.1 Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing
to discharging an obligation. The financial assets excludes statutory receivables / assets and includes investments,
trade debts, deposits, other receivables, loans and cash and bank balances at amortized cost. Out of the total
financial assets of Rs. 5,360.553 million (2021: Rs.1937.794 million), the financial assets which are subject to
credit risk amounted to Rs. 5,202.109 million (2021: Rs.1,924.406 million). The Company’s credit risk is primarily